502332066 05/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wordnik, Inc.	01/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reverb Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	195 East 4th Ave.
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13587753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507120263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6507120340 Email: motts@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes Beffel & Wolfedl LLP

Address Line 1: 637 Main St.

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

WORD 1002-1
Warren S. Wolfeld
/Warren S. Wolfeld/
05/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=00369516#page1.tif

40 PP \$4

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0620

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

3299447

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 4th day of December 2012, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of WORDNIK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to REVERB TECHNOLOGIES, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 4, 2013.



Jehn Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

mit

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0621